Everspeed Technology Group is entirely reported as non-controlling interests.

As stated above, on December 25, 2014, the Corporation acquired 100% of Twinson Electronics Corp’s
shares and became a wholly owned subsidiary after the acquisition date; the Corporation did not hold any
interests in the company before the acquisition date.  Therefore, in the consolidated financial statements
after restatement, the equity of Twinson Electronics Corp before the acquisition date was entirely reported
as non-controlling interests, and the income (loss) and other comprehensive income (loss) of the company
before the acquisition date was entirely reported as non-controlling interests.  In addition, the accounting
of the acquisition was considered as equity transaction.

- 15 -

The Group has restated its consolidated financial statements for the years ended December 31, 2015 and
2014 in accordance with the consolidation basis mentioned above.  The effects of the restatement on the
consolidated financial statements were as follows:

The Effect on Assets, Liabilities, and Equity
 Amount before

Restatement
 Affected

Amount
 Amount after

Restatement

December 31, 2015

Assets

Current assets   $ 24,206,141   $ 617,480   $ 24,823,621
Non-current assets   3,546,282   48,884   3,595,166

Total assets   $ 27,752,423   $ 666,364   $ 28,418,787

Liabilities

Current liabilities   $ 7,327,671   $ 472,241   $ 7,799,912
Non-current liabilities   68,087   926   69,013

Total liabilities   $ 7,395,758   $ 473,167   $ 7,868,925

Equity

Attributed to owners of the company   $ 20,328,329   $ -   $ 20,328,329
Attributed to non-controlling interests   28,336   193,197   221,533

Total equity   $ 20,356,665   $ 193,197   $ 20,549,862

December 31, 2014

Assets

Current assets   $ 19,920,540   $ 801,012   $ 20,721,552
Non-current assets   2,888,005   88,234   2,976,239

Total assets   $ 22,808,545   $ 889,246   $ 23,697,791

Liabilities

Current liabilities   $ 6,238,262   $ 629,185   $ 6,867,447
Non-current liabilities   52,803   -   52,803

Total liabilities   $ 6,291,065   $ 629,185   $ 6,920,250

Equity

Attributed to owners of the company   $ 16,517,480   $ -   $ 16,517,480
Attributed to non-controlling interests   -   260,061   260,061

Total equity   $ 16,517,480   $ 260,061   $ 16,777,541

For the years ended December 31, 2015

Operating revenues   $ 37,178,103   $ 231,074   $ 37,409,177
Operating costs   29,541,921   239,792   29,781,713
Gross profit   7,636,182   (8,718)   7,627,464
Operating expenses   3,360,624   39,936   3,400,560
Operating income   4,275,558   (48,654)   4,226,904

(Continued)

- 16 -

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income
 Amount before

Restatement
 Affected

Amount
 Amount after

Restatement

Non operating income and expenses   $ 256,274   $ (9,914)   $ 246,360
Profit before income tax   4,531,832   (58,568)   4,473,264
Income tax expense   574,303   2,268   576,571
Net profit for the year   3,957,529   (60,836)   3,896,693
Other comprehensive income for the year   (125,410)   (6,028)   (131,438)

Total comprehensive income for the year   $ 3,832,119   $ (66,864)   $ 3,765,255

Net profit attributed to:

Owners of the company   $ 4,000,009   $ -   $ 4,000,009
Non-controlling interests   (42,480)   (60,836)   (103,316)

   $ 3,957,529   $ (60,836)   $ 3,896,693
Total comprehensive income attributed to:

Owners of the company   $ 3,875,369   $ -   $ 3,875,369
Non-controlling interests   (43,250)   (66,864)   (110,114)

   $ 3,832,119   $ (66,864)   $ 3,765,255

For the years ended December 31, 2014

Operating revenues   $ 33,074,698   $ (255,166)   $ 32,819,532
Operating costs   27,485,126   (34,828)   27,450,298
Gross profit   5,589,572   (220,338)   5,369,234
Operating expenses   2,408,378   170,824   2,579,202
Operating income   3,181,194   (391,162)   2,790,032
Non operating income and expenses   550,750   (18,353)   532,397
Profit before income tax   3,731,944   (409,515)   3,322,429
Income tax expense   530,795   10,560   541,355
Net profit for the year   3,201,149   (420,075)   2,781,074
Other comprehensive income for the year   934   (4,108)   (3,174)

Total comprehensive income for the year   $ 3,202,083   $ (424,183)   $ 2,777,900

Net profit attributed to:

Owners of the company   $ 3,201,149   $ -   $ 3,201,149
Non-controlling interests   -   (420,075)   (420,075)

   $ 3,201,149   $ (420,075)   $ 2,781,074

Total comprehensive income attributed to:

Owners of the company   $ 3,202,083   $ -   $ 3,202,083
Non-controlling interests   -   (424,183)   (424,183)

   $ 3,202,083   $ (424,183)   $ 2,777,900

Basis of Preparation

The consolidated financial statements have been prepared on the historical cost basis, except for financial
instruments that are measured at fair values.

- 17 -

The fair value measurements are grouped into Levels 1 to 3 based on the degree to which the fair value
measurement inputs are observable and the significance of the inputs to the fair value measurement in its
entirety.  These levels are described as follows:

a. Level 1 inputs are quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities;

b. Level 2 inputs are inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the